
General $1,029,204

Capital Outlay $1,955,199

Special Education $1,580,478

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.409

Owner Occupied $3.153

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $6.525

Special Education $1.670

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.123

2021 Payable 2022 Levy 
per Thousand

$1,556,196

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$1,556,196Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2021 Payable 2022
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $281,408,376

Owner Occupied $105,968,685

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $39,726,856

Total $427,103,917

December 2021 Federal Child Count*

9.1

10.3%

28.5

$44,221Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.2

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 263.582

9-12 94.794

275.705

103.697

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 386.064 407.090

Student Data

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment 406

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 27

District Dropout Rate 2.8%

% Special Needs Students* 14.5%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 22.4%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.5%

24

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 206

Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment 379

Educational Funds $9,644

Sparsity $0

Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment 381.17

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

11

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

20.0

18.4

17.5

20.0

19.2

59

2021-2022 Profile of Viborg-Hurley School District 60-6

Home County: Turner

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 27.688 27.688

203 W Park Ave, Viborg, SD  57070

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $57,205

as of 12/27/2022



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,514,123

PK Instruction $67,236

Adult Instruction $0

$346,794

$14,665

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $201,234

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,241,516

County $50,555

State $1,632,808

Federal $122,863

Total $3,047,742

$932,860

$0

$0

$112,000

$748,666

$0

$0

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,044,860 $748,666

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$51,702

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0

$0

$229,612

$342,166

$201,589

$0

$12,305

$0

$0

$13,457

$0

$0

$6,899

$14,675

$114,029

$40,640

$29,472

$0

$0

$0

$55,725

$214,486

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$104,865 $1,626 $0

$0 $12,836 $0

$493,994 $414,065 $0

Salary Property Other

$1,406,204

$51,594

$0

$153,435

$229,420

$55,583

$0

$126,306

$89,836

$5,694

$44,081

$0

$0

$115,089

$373,008

$15,342

$0

$46,838

$73,634

$32,259

$0

$25,354

$7,923

$1,091

$6,842

$0

$0

$15,608

$38,884

$14,665

$0

$127,882

$59,023

$1,838

$0

$344,028

$26,536

$254,005

$350

$0

$0

$28,668

$240,788

$300

$0

$23,213

$16,618

$8,639

$0

$132,114

$50,989

$32,577

$304

$0

$0

$46,334

$13,665

$0

$0

$119

$0

$270

$12,836

$280,258

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$2,855

$0

$0

$4,459

$4,112

$7,902

$0

$0

$55,776

$5,062

$125

$0

$6,899

$10,209

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Viborg-Hurley School District 60-6

Other Enterprise

$0

$313,440 $284,972

$3,154,820 $690,348 $545,600Total Expenditures

$2,277,243 $597,899 $895,880 $551,875 $307,147 $97,399


