

Learning. Leadership. Service.

as of 12/27/2022

# 2021-2022 Profile of Viborg-Hurley School District 60-6

203 W Park Ave, Viborg, SD 57070 Home County: Turner Area in Square Miles: 206

Student	Data
---------	------

Fall 2021 PK-12 Enrollment	406		
Fall 2021 K-12 Fall Enrollment	379		
Fall 2021 State Aid Fall Enrollment	381.17		
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	27		
December 2021 Federal Child Count*	59		
% Special Needs Students*	14.5%		
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	22.4%		
District Dropout Rate	2.8%		
District Attendance Rate	94.5%		
Student to Staff Ratio	14.2		
Number of Graduates	24		
* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.			

\*\* No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

Average Teacher Salary\$44,221Avg Years of Experience9.1% with Advanced Degrees10.3%Certified Instructional Staff28.5Classroom Staff0.0

**Teaching Staff Data** 

#### American College Test (ACT) \*

English	17.5
Math	18.4
Reading	20.0
Science	20.0
Composite Score	19.2
Number Tested	11

\*No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$57,205

<b>Enrollment Data</b>				
Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip		
РК	27.688	27.688		
KG-8	263.582	275.705		
9-12	94.794	103.697		
Total	386.064	407.090		

#### Cost per ADM\*

Educational Funds	\$9,644
* Includes selected expe General, Capital Outlay	

Education

#### **State Aid Funding**

General Aid	\$1,556,196
Special Education	\$0
Sparsity	\$0
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Total State Aid	\$1,556,196

\* Represents approved amount paid to district.

#### 2021 Payable 2022 Taxable Valuations

Agricultural	\$281,408,376
Owner Occupied	\$105,968,685
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$39,726,856
Total	\$427,103,917

#### **Ending Fund Balance**

General	\$1,029,204
Capital Outlay	\$1,955,199
Special Education	\$1,580,478
Impact Aid	

# 2021 Payable 2022 Levy per Thousand

Agricultural	\$1.409
Owner Occupied	\$3.153
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$6.525
Special Education	\$1.670
Capital Outlay	\$2.123
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

### Viborg-Hurley School District 60-6

Revenue by Fund		Other Fund Data				
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education		Revenue	Expenditures
Local	\$1,241,516	\$932,860	\$748,666	Impact Aid	\$0	
County	\$50,555	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0	\$0
State	\$1,632,808	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0	\$0
Federal	\$122,863	\$112,000	\$0	Food Service	\$313,440	\$284,972
Total	\$3,047,742	\$1,044,860	\$748,666	Other Enterprise	\$55,725	\$51,702

	Expenditure by Fund			
	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	
K-12 Instruction	\$1,514,123	\$214,486	\$346,794	
PK Instruction	\$67,236	\$0	\$14,665	
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Student/Staff Services	\$229,612	\$12,305	\$114,029	
Administration Services	\$342,166	\$0	\$40,640	
Fiscal Services	\$104,865	\$1,626	\$0	
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$12,836	\$0	
Operation/Maint. Services	\$493,994	\$414,065	\$0	
Transportation Services	\$201,589	\$0	\$29,472	
Other Support Services	\$0	\$13,457	\$0	
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	
Debt Service	\$0	\$6,899	\$0	
Co-Curricular	\$201,234	\$14,675	\$0	
<b>Total Expenditures</b>	\$3,154,820	\$690,348	\$545,600	

## Expenditure by Object Categories\*

	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
K-12 Instruction	\$1,406,204	\$373,008	\$38,884	\$240,788	\$13,665	\$2,855
PK Instruction	\$51,594	\$15,342	\$14,665	\$300	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$153,435	\$46,838	\$127,882	\$23,213	\$119	\$4,459
Administration Services	\$229,420	\$73,634	\$59,023	\$16,618	\$0	\$4,112
Fiscal Services	\$55,583	\$32,259	\$1,838	\$8,639	\$270	\$7,902
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$12,836	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$126,306	\$25,354	\$344,028	\$132,114	\$280,258	\$0
Transportation Services	\$89,836	\$7,923	\$26,536	\$50,989	\$0	\$55,776
Other Support Services	\$5,694	\$1,091	\$254,005	\$32,577	\$0	\$5,062
Community Services	\$44,081	\$6,842	\$350	\$304	\$0	\$125
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$6,899
Co-Curricular	\$115,089	\$15,608	\$28,668	\$46,334	\$0	\$10,209
Total Expenditures	\$2,277,243	\$597,899	\$895,880	\$551,875	\$307,147	\$97,399

\*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.